

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021-3485	Version:	1	Name:				
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Consent			
File created:	11/29/2021			In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	12/14/2021			Final action:	12/14/2021			
Title:	Commission District(s): District 3 District 3 - 2021 Reserved Funds Appropriations To allocate an amount not to exceed \$20,000 from District 3 Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund - Reserve for Appropriation (09130.579002.272.0000.0000) to Grant Fund (09130.611250.272.0000.0000) for DeKalb County Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs to host District 3 concert and play series in the park, and to General Fund 250 for How Big is Your Dream Arts Program.							

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
12/7/2021	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 3

District 3 - 2021 Reserved Funds Appropriations

To allocate an amount not to exceed \$20,000 from District 3 Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund -Reserve for Appropriation (09130.579002.272.0000.0000) to Grant Fund (09130.611250.272.0000.0000) for DeKalb County Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs to host District 3 concert and play series in the park, and to General Fund 250 for How Big is Your Dream Arts Program.

Information Contact: Commissioner Larry Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2425

PURPOSE:

To allocate \$20,000 from District 3 reserved funds to support District 3 concert and play series in the park and How Big is Your Dream Foundation (Arts Program).

NEED/IMPACT:

The funds are needed to support different concert and play series within the District 3 parks and to support the creative arts and entertainment for youth within the How Big is Your Dream Foundation. The concert series will give individuals and families an opportunity to come and be a part of the arts community in an outdoor setting.

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$10,000 will be transferred from District 3 Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund - Reserve for Appropriation (**09130.579002.272.0000.0000**) to Grant Fund (**09130.611250.272.0000.0000**) for DeKalb County Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs to host District 3 concert and play series in the park. Transfer **\$10,000** from District 3 Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund - Reserve for Appropriation (**09130.579002.272.0000.0000**) to Non-Departmental Fund **250**.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the allocations from District 3 reserved funds and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all the necessary documents.